Commission Review Log of Temporary Rule Filings May 01, 2023 through May 18, 2023

BARBER AND ELECTROLYSIS EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

The rules in Subchapter 6O govern the assessing of civil penalties for barbers (.0100); and electrolysis (.0200).

| Electrology Apprenticeship Program Adopt* | 21 | NCAC 06O .0201 |
|--|----|----------------|
| Unlicensed Practice Adopt* | 21 | NCAC 06O .0202 |
| Schools Adopt* | 21 | NCAC 06O .0203 |
| The rules in 6U concern electrolysis fees and forms. | | |
| Fees Amend* | 21 | NCAC 06U .0101 |
| Student Permit for Electrology Apprenticeship Program Adopt* | 21 | NCAC 06U .0106 |
| Monthly Reports for Electrology Apprenticeship Program Adopt* | 21 | NCAC 06U .0107 |
| Application for Instructor in Electrology Apprenticeship Adopt* | 21 | NCAC 06U .0108 |
| Post-Apprenticeship Application for Licensure Adopt* | 21 | NCAC 06U .0109 |
| Application for Approval as an Electrology Apprenticeship Adopt* | 21 | NCAC 06U .0110 |
| The rules in Subchapter 6Z concern the electrology apprenticeship program. | | |
| Enrollment Requirements and Student Permits Adopt* | 21 | NCAC 06Z .0101 |
| <u>Curriculum</u> Adopt* | 21 | NCAC 06Z .0102 |
| Facility Requirements Adopt* | 21 | NCAC 06Z .0103 |
| Student Hours and Permits Adopt* | 21 | NCAC 06Z .0104 |
| Program Handbooks and Enrollment Agreement Adopt* | 21 | NCAC 06Z .0105 |
| Instructors in an Electrology Apprenticeship Program Adopt* | 21 | NCAC 06Z .0106 |
| <u>Transfers</u> Adopt* | 21 | NCAC 06Z .0107 |
| Program Completion Adopt* | 21 | NCAC 06Z .0108 |
| Post-Apprenticeship Electrology License | | |